

Rosé Shimmer Eye Shadow* IV-4.385.01

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Talc Powder	Talc	Caelo	24.49
A	Agenaflo 9050	Corn Starch Modified	AGRANA	4.00
A	Synafil S1050	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite	Eckart	18.00
A	Boroneige 1501	Boron Nitride	3M Technical Ceramics	2.00
A	SynCrystal Almond	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Titanium Dioxide Iron Oxides Tin Oxide	Eckart	15.00
A	SynCrystal Red	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Titanium Dioxide Tin Oxide	Eckart	13.00
A	SynCrystal Soft Copper	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Iron Oxides	Eckart	3.00
A	Visionaire Bright Splendid Champagne	Aluminum Powder Aluminum Hydroxide Silica	Eckart	4.50
В	Ceraphyl 368	Ethylhexyl Palmitate	Ashland	5.00
В	Optiphen	Phenoxyethanol Caprylyl Glycol	Ashland	1.00
В	Belsil DM 5	Dimethicone	Wacker	4.00
В	Tocomix L50-IP	Tocopherol Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	Jan Dekker	0.51
В	Witarix MCT 60/40	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	IOI Oleo	2.00
В	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
В	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	0.50
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Mix A and add one by one B, stir until homogeneous. Press the eye shadow.

Directions for use:

The eye shadow can be applied in a wide variety of ways depending upon the desired look.

Apply the eye shadow with your fingers or brushes.

*developed & produced by Eckart; www.eckart.net

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com